
   Document G802™ – 2017
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

AIA Document G802™ – 2017. Copyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017 by  The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of 
Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was 
produced by AIA software at 16:30:31 ET on 01/27/2022 under Order No.6009857342 which expires on 01/14/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use 
only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:  (3B9ADA4D)

1

PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
McKenzie Jail Annex Date: January 20, 2021 Amendment Number: 001
745 N. Padre Island Dr.
Corpus Christi, TX 78413

Date: January 27, 2022

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)
Nueces County NRG Engineering
901 Leopard St. 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

5656 S. Staples, Suite 360
Corpus Christi, TX 78413

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows: 
The following modifications shall be made to AIA B101-2017, Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Architect, 
dated January 20, 2021.
Reason for Amendment: Modifications to the Contract Documents previously prepared and issued for bid by engineer to 
reflect removal of the standby battery backup system for each facility.  Additionally, modifications will include value 
engineering comments furnished to the engineer.  The Contract Documents will be modified to include plans, technical 
specifications, administrative requirements, and relevant general conditions.  When combined with the Request for Proposals 
provided by the Owner to the Engineer, shall form a complete set of Contract Documents ready for use by the Owner for 
procurement of construction services.  Ref. AIA B101-2017 between the parties.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows: 

Compensation Adjustment: 
Increase Phase 2 compensation from $177,100.00 by $14,000.00 to $191,100.00
 
Original compensation for the Cost of Work for Phase 2 = $177,100.00
 
Current compensation for the Cost of Work for Phase 2 = $177,100.00 + Additional Services $14,000.00 = $191,100.00
 
Current total compensation due for Phase 2 = $191,100.00

Schedule Adjustment: 
This Amendment will increase the project duration by Four (4) weeks, and the Contract Documents shall be signed and sealed, 
complete for use by the Owner for procurement of construction services no later than Three (3) weeks from the date this 
Amendment is approved by majority vote of the Commissioners Court.

 

SIGNATURES:
NRG Engineering Nueces County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

  

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
John Rodriguez, P.E.     Barbara Canales, County Judge     
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
          
DATE DATE

JGalaviz
Snapshot


